Alchohol and Gaming Commission des alcools n
Commission of Ontario Et des jeux de I’Ontario ]

90 Sheppard Avenue East 90, avenue Sheppard East
Suite 200 Bureau 200
Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 et

Ontario

Tel./Tél. : 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Senior Judges Report

Name of Track Mohawk Campbellville

Date Tuesday, 3 Jul 2018 Post Time 19.30
Weather Race 1 - 10: Clear (Temp: 25 deg. C)

Track Condition  Race 1 - 10: Fast

No of Races 10 Number of 8 DL Total Entries 124

qualifying races

Mutual Handle $1,243,134

Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Lawrence, Don McKay, Robert Hughes, Larry

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

BACKSTRETCH

Colin Johnson was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.25- did make a late
equipment change on "Pepe Di Jesolo" in the 3rd race at Woodbine Mohawk Park
on July 3, 2018- $200 monetary penalty- SB49815

William Budd was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 20.03.01 (i)- did have a
stable error causing the scratch of "Luziana" from the 5th race at Woodbine
Mohawk Park on July 3, 2018- $100 monetary penalty- SB50694

RACES

Race 1- clear

Race 2- clear

Race 3- clear

Race 4- clear

Race 5- clear
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Race 6- clear

Race 7- clear
breathalyzer retest

Race 8- clear
Race 9- clear
Race 10- clear
CLAIMS

Race 4- "Touchdown AS" (1)- Gordon McDonald, Christopher Boland- Tr. Victor
Puddy- $30,000

Race 9- "Deepfave Hanover® (1)- Gord McDonnell (Tr.)- $25,000



